
Standard Super-Jet™ Circulation Fan Parts Diagram 

2

15

5
6

9

10

11

7

8

12

13

17
21

14

4 16

18
19

20

31

AGRI-AIDE® SUPER-JET CIRCULATION FANS

16-IN. FAN | FV-S1620V 20-IN. FAN | FV-S2030V 24-IN. FAN | FV-S2460V

No. Part No. Description Qty. Part No. Description Qty. Part No. Description Qty.

1 REM-3100 Motor, 120/240VAC, 1/6 HP, V-Spd 1 REM-4100 Motor, 120/240VAC, 1/4 HP, V-Spd 1 REM-5100 Motor, 120/240VAC, 1/2 HP, V-Spd 1

2 RVM-3016 Motor Mount, 14-in. Dia., NP 1 RVM-3020 Motor Mount, 18-in. Dia., NP 1 RVM-3024 Motor Mount, 22-in. Dia., NP 1

3 RFB-1501 Bolt, 1/4 x 1-1/4-in., SS 4 RFB-1501 Bolt, 1/4 x 1-1/4-in., SS 4 RFB-1501 Bolt, 1/4 x 1-1/4-in., SS 4

4 RFW-1700 Fender Washer, 1/4 x 1-1/4-in., ZP 4 RFW-1700 Fender Washer, 1/4 x 1-1/4-in., ZP 4 RFW-1700 Fender Washer, 1/4 x 1-1/4-in., ZP 4

5 RFN-1600 Well Nut, 1/4 x 1-in., Neoprene/Brass 4 RFN-1600 Well Nut, 1/4 x 1-in., Neoprene/Brass 4 RFN-1600 Well Nut, 1/4 x 1-in., Neoprene/Brass 4

6 RFW-0951 Fender Washer, 3/16 x 1-in., SS 4 RFW-0951 Fender Washer, 3/16 x 1-in., SS 4 RFW-0951 Fender Washer, 3/16 x 1-in., SS 4

7 RFN-0801 Lock Nut, 10-32, SS/Nylon Insert 4 RFN-0801 Lock Nut, 10-32, SS/Nylon Insert 4 RFN-0801 Lock Nut, 10-32, SS/Nylon Insert 4

8 KV-P16350 Propeller Assembly, 3-Blades, 35° Pitch 1 KV-P20300 Propeller Assembly, 3-Blades, 30° Pitch 1 KV-P24300 Propeller Assembly, 5-Blades, 30° Pitch 1

9 RVP-1635P Propeller Blade, 35° Pitch, 6-1/8-in., Poly 3 RVP-2030P Propeller Blade, 30° Pitch, 8-1/8-in., Poly 3 RVP-2430P Propeller Blade, 30° Pitch, 8-1/2-in., Poly 5

10 RVH-0336A-1/2 Propeller Hub, 1/2-in., Alum 1 RVH-0336A-1/2 Propeller Hub, 1/2-in., Alum 1 RVH-0510A-5/8 Propeller Hub, 5/8-in., Alum 1

11 SV-JF1601 Fan Housing, 16-in., FRP 1 SV-JF2032 Fan Housing, 20-in., FRP 1 SV-JF2401 Fan Housing, 24-in., FRP 1

12 RVG-2012 Blade Guard, 11-in. Dia., NP 1 RVG-2016 Blade Guard, 18-in. Dia., NP 1 RVG-2020 Blade Guard, 21-in. Dia., NP 1

13 N/A N/A N/A RFB-1401 Bolt, 1/4 x 1-in., SS 2 RFB-1401 Bolt, 1/4 x 1-in., SS 2

14 N/A N/A N/A RFW-1201 Flat Washer, 1/4-in., SS 6 RFW-1201 Flat Washer, 1/4-in., SS 6

15 N/A N/A N/A SV-JF2036 Adjusting Bracket, Alum 1 SV-JF2036 Adjusting Bracket, Alum 1

16 N/A N/A N/A RFN-1400 Lock Nut, 1/4-in., ZP/Nylon Insert 2 RFN-1400 Lock Nut, 1/4-in., ZP/Nylon Insert 2

17 SV-JF1631 Support Bracket, 16-in. Fan 1 SV-JF2032 Support Bracket, 20-in. Fan 1 SV-JF2402 Support Bracket, 24-in. Fan 1

18 RFB-3210 Flange Bolt, 3/8 x 1-1/2-in., ZP 3 RFB-3210 Flange Bolt, 3/8 x 1-1/2-in., ZP 3 RFB-3210 Flange Bolt, 3/8 x 1-1/2-in., ZP 3

19 RFW-3150 Washer, 3/8-in., ZP/Neoprene-Backed 2 RFW-3150 Washer, 3/8-in., ZP/Neoprene-Backed 2 RFW-3150 Washer, 3/8-in., ZP/Neoprene-Backed 2

20 RFN-3400 Flange Nut, 3/8-in., ZP 3 RFN-3400 Flange Nut, 3/8-in., ZP 3 RFN-3400 Flange Nut, 3/8-in., ZP 3

21 SV-JF1632 Mounting Bracket, Alum 1 SV-JF-1632 Mounting Bracket, Alum 1 SV-JF-1632 Mounting Bracket, Alum 1

— www.osbornelivestockequipment.com —

MS-0128_B



OSHA-Compliant Super-Jet™ Circulation Fan Parts Diagram

2

15

5
6

9

10

11

7

8

12

13

17
21

14

4 16

18
19

20

3
1

AGRI-AIDE® SUPER-JET CIRCULATION FANS WITH OSHA COMPLIANT GUARDS

16-IN. FAN | FV-S1621V 20-IN. FAN | FV-S2031V 24-IN. FAN | FV-S2461V

No. Part No. Description Qty. Part No. Description Qty. Part No. Description Qty.

1 REM-3100 Motor, 120/240VAC, 1/6 HP, V-Spd 1 REM-4100 Motor, 120/240VAC, 1/4 HP, V-Spd 1 REM-5100 Motor, 120/240VAC, 1/2 HP, V-Spd 1

2 RVM-3116
Motor Mount, 15-1/2-in. Dia.,
OSHA-Compliant, SS

1 RVM-3120
Motor Mount, 19-1/2-in. Dia.,
OSHA-Compliant, SS

1 RVM-3124
Motor Mount, 23-in. Dia.,
OSHA-Compliant, SS

1

3 RFB-1501 Bolt, 1/4 x 1-1/4-in., SS 4 RFB-1501 Bolt, 1/4 x 1-1/4-in., SS 4 RFB-1501 Bolt, 1/4 x 1-1/4-in., SS 4

4 RFW-1701 Fender Washer, 1/4 x 1-1/4-in., SS 4 RFW-1701 Fender Washer, 1/4 x 1-1/4-in., SS 4 RFW-1701 Fender Washer, 1/4 x 1-1/4-in., SS 4

5 RFN-1600 Well Nut, 1/4 x 1-in., Neoprene/Brass 4 RFN-1600 Well Nut, 1/4 x 1-in., Neoprene/Brass 4 RFN-1600 Well Nut, 1/4 x 1-in., Neoprene/Brass 4

6 RFW-0951 Fender Washer, 3/16 x 1-in., SS 4 RFW-0951 Fender Washer, 3/16 x 1-in., SS 4 RFW-0951 Fender Washer, 3/16 x 1-in., SS 4

7 RFN-0801 Lock Nut, 10-32, SS/Nylon Insert 4 RFN-0801 Lock Nut, 10-32, SS/Nylon Insert 4 RFN-0801 Lock Nut, 10-32, SS/Nylon Insert 4

8 KV-P16350 Propeller Assembly, 3-Blades, 35° Pitch 1 KV-P20300 Propeller Assembly, 3-Blades, 30° Pitch 1 KV-P24300 Propeller Assembly, 5-Blades, 30° Pitch 1

9 RVP-1635P Propeller Blade, 35° Pitch, 6-1/8-in., Poly 3 RVP-2030P Propeller Blade, 30° Pitch, 8-1/8-in., Poly 3 RVP-2430P Propeller Blade, 30° Pitch, 8-1/2-in., Poly 5

10 RVH-0336A-1/2 Propeller Hub, 1/2-in., Alum 1 RVH-0336A-1/2 Propeller Hub, 1/2-in., Alum 1 RVH-0510A-5/8 Propeller Hub, 5/8-in., Alum 1

11 SV-JF1601 Fan Housing, 16-in., FRP 1 SV-JF2032 Fan Housing, 20-in., FRP 1 SV-JF2401 Fan Housing, 24-in., FRP 1

12 RVG-2112
Blade Guard, 11-in. Dia.,
OSHA-Compliant, SS

1 RVG-2116
Blade Guard, 15-1/4-in. Dia.,
OSHA-Compliant, SS

1 RVG-2120
Blade Guard, 19-1/2-in. Dia.,
OSHA-Compliant, SS

1

13 N/A N/A N/A RFB-1401 Bolt, 1/4 x 1-in., SS 2 RFB-1401 Bolt, 1/4 x 1-in., SS 2

14 N/A N/A N/A RFW-1201 Flat Washer, 1/4-in., SS 6 RFW-1201 Flat Washer, 1/4-in., SS 6

15 N/A N/A N/A SV-JF2036 Adjusting Bracket, Alum 1 SV-JF2036 Adjusting Bracket, Alum 1

16 N/A N/A N/A RFN-1401 Lock Nut, 1/4-in., SS/Nylon Insert 2 RFN-1401 Lock Nut, 1/4-in., SS/Nylon Insert 2

17 SV-JF1631 Support Bracket, 16-in. Fan 1 SV-JF2032 Support Bracket, 20-in. Fan 1 SV-JF2402 Support Bracket, 24-in. Fan 1

18 RFB-3212 Flange Bolt, 3/8 x 1-1/2-in., SS 3 RFB-3212 Flange Bolt, 3/8 x 1-1/2-in., SS 3 RFB-3212 Flange Bolt, 3/8 x 1-1/2-in., SS 3

19 RFW-3151 Washer, 3/8-in., SS/Neoprene-Backed 2 RFW-3151 Washer, 3/8-in., SS/Neoprene-Backed 2 RFW-3151 Washer, 3/8-in., SS/Neoprene-Backed 2

20 RFN-3401 Flange Nut, 3/8-in., SS 3 RFN-3401 Flange Nut, 3/8-in., SS 3 RFN-3401 Flange Nut, 3/8-in., SS 3

21 SV-JF1632 Mounting Bracket, Alum 1 SV-JF-1632 Mounting Bracket, Alum 1 SV-JF-1632 Mounting Bracket, Alum 1

— www.osbornelivestockequipment.com —

MS-0128_B


